statements, the Group has adjusted the affected items and amounts in the prior period reports

as follows:

B. To cooperate with the classification and presentation of the pledged time deposits in the

financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2025, the Group adjusted the prior

period financial statements. The affected items and amounts are as follows:

13. Supplementary Disclosures

(1)  Significant transactions information

A. Loans to others: None.

B. Provision of endorsements and guarantees to others: Please refer to table 1.

C. Holding of significant marketable securities at the end of the period (not including subsidiaries,

associates and joint ventures): Please refer to table 2.

D. Purchases or sales of goods from or to related parties reaching $100 million or 20% of paid-in

capital or more: None.

E. Receivables from related parties reaching $100 million or 20% of paid-in capital or more: None.

F. Significant inter-company transactions during the reporting periods: None.

(2)  Information on investees

Names, locations and other information of investee companies (not including investees in

Mainland China)：Please refer to table 3.

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Operating revenue 196,447$   3,221$   199,668$

Administrative expenses 112,361)(   5,035)(   117,396)(

Other gains and losses 1,225   1,814   3,039

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Operating revenue 403,633$   5,333$   408,966$

Administrative expenses 216,845)(   9,901)(   226,746)(

Other gains and losses 10,698   4,568   15,266

Three months ended June 30, 2024

Six months ended June 30, 2024

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Financial assets at amortised

cost, net-current -$   19,000$   19,000$

 Other current assets 41,069   19,000)(   22,069

Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Financial assets at amortised

cost, net - current 37,487$   14,000$   51,487$

 Other current assets 29,500   14,000)(   15,500

Year ended Decemebr 31, 2024

Six months ended June 30, 2024

~48~

(3)  Information on investments in Mainland China

None.

14. Segment Information

(1)  General information

The Group assesses performance and allocates resources as a whole and therefore the Group is

identified as one reportable operating segment.

(2)  Measurement of segment information

The Group’s segment profit (loss) is measured with the profit (loss) before tax, which is used as

the basis for the Group in assessing the performance.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

Ratio of

accumulated